Ordinance, 2026. 

Consolidated Fund—provision for the financial year 2025/2026 

2. The Governor may cause to be issued out of the Consolidated Fund and applied to the 

services of the financial year commencing on 1st April 2025, a sum not exceeding £3,126,000 (Three 

Million, One Hundred and Twenty Six Thousand pounds), which is appropriated for the purposes 

and services described in Schedule I to this Ordinance.  

SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (2025/2026) 

SCHEDULE I 

(Recurrent Expenditure) 

Head of Expenditure £ 000’s